



DATE : 02.08.2024

## Semolina kitchens Pvt. Ltd (Site : Budweiser -Lucknow International Airpot Lucknow)

BOQ FOR GAS PIPING SYSTEM								Order Number : Semolina/PO/24-25/000468	Cost Center Code : 90710325
S/NO	DESCRIPTION	Make	Qty.	UNIT	Unite price		Amount		
					Supplay	Installation			
<b>Measurement Sheet</b>									
1	PNG Gas Daiphram Type Meter Model G-4 , Running Pressure 2-bar, Flow Rate 6 m3/h with fitting (elbo,tee,Cupler)	honywell/Matrix/siconiya	1	Nos.	20500	4715	25,215		
2	Pressure Control Regulator RJ-4 Inlet 0 to 19 bar, Outlet 0 to 1.5 Bar	United/honywell	1	Nos.	3200	736	3,936		
3	Gas Filter 25mm almuniam Body	Vanaz/Honywell/Vel	1	Nos.	3950	909	4,859		
4	Pressure Gauge 4" Dail 2.5 Bar	Mahaveer/H-guru	1	Nos.	2850	656	3,506		
1	MS Pipe 40 mm NB Sch. 40 , ASTM A 106 , ANSI B36.10 Including , MS Fitting (Elbow. Tee, Reducer ANSI B16.5 , 11 ) MS Support , U-Clamp , M clamp , Sleeve and anchor Fastner .	Tata/Jindal/MSL	10	RMT	1050	242	12,915		
2	CS Ball Valve 40 NB Flanged end 150 # single pc design ASME-B16.10	L&T/Volson	2	No.	5500	1265	13,530		
3	CS Ball Valve 25 NBScrewed , NPTTF end, 3 pcs design ASME B16.10 (for Used Point)	L&T/Volson	2	Nos.	4500	1035	11,070		
4	Painting of pipes. 2 coats of red oxide and 2 coats of Golden Yellow final paint. Total 120 microns thickness	Acian/Burger	8	RMT	95	22	935		
6	Hose Pipe 3/4" , Dia ,2mtr Lent Havy Duty Black Used Point	Hyflex/suraksha	2	Nos.	1650	380	4,059		
7	Testing & commissioning of Pipe with Nitrogen gas for Testing with pressure of 6 Bar to test all joints with soap test for the leakage , then it will be time holded for 4 hrs then 6 hrs & finally 24 hrs to check wheather the leakage is there or not. After this we will release PNG Gas & will start the line Test Pressure 6 air & 4-Bar Nitrojen	Job	1	JOB	8500	1955	10,455		
8	Gas Leakage Detector Display Type	Ambetronic/Crimcent	3	Nos	12500	2875	46,125		
9	Control alarm Panel 4 zone	Ambetronics/Crimscnt	1	Nos	14500	3335	17,835		
10	Solenoid valve with Fittings(25MM) 24V DC	Uflow/Techno	1	Nos	7500	1725	9,225		
11	Siren Flash / Hooter 24V DC	agni	1	Nos	1250	288	1,538		
12	Armoured cable 3C x 1.5mm	Pollycabe/Reputed	22	mtr	140	32	3,788		
<b>TOTAL BASIC PRICE</b>							<b>168,990</b>		
<b>Signature</b>									
<b>Authorised Site Engineer</b>							<b>For Galaxya Industries</b>		

BOQ FOR GAS PIPING SYSTEM

Semolina Kitchens Pvt. Ltd (Site : Budweiser - Lucknow International Airport Lucknow)

DATE :

Order Number : Semolina/PO/24-25/000468  
 Cost Center Code : 90710325

S/NO	DESCRIPTION	Make	Qty.	UNIT	Unit price		Amount
					Supply	Installation	
<b>Measurement Sheet</b>							
1	PNG Gas Daiphram Type Meter Model G-4, Running Pressure 2-bar, Flow Rate 6 m3/h with fitting (elbo,tee,Cupler)	honywell/Matrix/siconiya	1	Nos.	20500	4715	25,215
2	Pressure Control Regulator RJ-4 Inlet 0 to 19 bar, Outlet 0 to 1.5 Bar	United/honywell	1	Nos.	3200	736	3,936
3	Gas Filter 25mm almuniam Body	Vanaz/Honywell/Vel	1	Nos.	3950	909	4,859
4	Pressure Gauge 4" Dail 2.5 Bar	Mahaveer/H-suri	1	Nos.	2850	656	3,506
1	MS Pipe 40 mm NB Sch. 40, ASTM A 106, ANSI B36.10 Including, MS Fitting (Elbow, Tee, Reducer ANSI B16.5, 11) MS Support, U-Clamp, M clamp, Sleeve and anchor Fastner.	Tata/Jindal/MSL	10	RMT	1050	242	12,915
2	CS Ball Valve 40 NB Flanged end 150 # single pc design ASME-B16.10	L&T/Volson	2	No.	5500	1265	13,530
3	CS Ball Valve 25 NBScrewed, NPTTF end, 3 pcs design ASME B16.10 (for Used Point)	L&T/Volson	2	Nos.	4500	1035	11,070
4	Painting of pipes, 2 coats of red oxide and 2 coats of Golden Yellow final paint. Total 120 microns thickness	Acian/Burger	8-10	RMT	95	22	1,169
6	Hose Pipe 3/4", Dia, 2mtr Lent Havy Duty Black Used Point	Hyflex/suraksha	2	Nos.	1650	380	4,059
7	Testing & commissioning of Pipe with Nitrogen gas for Testing with pressure of 6 Bar to test all joints with soap test for the leakage, then it will be time holded for 4 hrs then 6 hrs & finally 24 hrs to check wheather the leakage is there or not. After this we will release PNG Gas & will start the line Test Pressure 6 air & 4-Bar Nitrojen	job	1	JOB	8500	1955	10,455
8	Gas Leakage Detector Display Type	Ambetronic/Crimcent	3	Nos	12500	2875	46,125
9	Control alarm Panel 4 zone	Ambetronics/Crimscnt	1	Nos	14500	3335	17,835
10	Solenoid valve with Fittings(25MM) 24V DC	Uflow/Techno	1	Nos	7500	1725	9,225
11	Siren Flash / Hooter 24V DC	agni	1	Nos	1250	288	1,538
12	Armoured cable 3C x 1.5mm	Pollycabe/Reputed	<del>25</del> 22	mtr	140	32	4,305
<b>TOTAL BASIC PRICE</b>							<b>169,740</b>

Signature  
**Divesh Jaipathi**  
 Authorised Site Engineer  
 02/08/24

For Galaxy Industries

# Purchase Order

Order Number : Semolina/PO/24-25/000468  
Supplier Code : RV232420290 [ V000634 ]

Supplier Detail	Shipped Location	Invoice Location	Corporate Address
<b>GALAXYA INDUSTRIES</b> 606 5A SNEH SAGAR SOC. SAGBAGH MAROL NAKA NEAR TIMES SQARE BUILDING MUMBAI, Maharashtra, India  Order Address Code :	<b>Lucknow</b> Chaudhary Charan Singh International Airport, Amausi, Lucknow - 226009, UP	<b>Lucknow</b> Chaudhary Charan Singh International Airport, Amausi, Lucknow - 226009, Up  GSTIN No : <b>09ABICS8699F1ZH</b>	<b>Semolina Kitchens Private Limited</b> 1St Floor, Block A South Wing, Shiv Sagar Estate, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai City, Maharashtra, 400018  Comp GST No : <b>27ABICS8699F1ZJ</b>
PAN No : <b>ENEPS0970N</b> Supplier GST No : <b>27ENEPS0970N1ZC</b> Supplier Contact No : <b>9930919444</b> Contact Person Name : <b>Mohd. Salim</b> Supplier Email : <b>info@galaxya.in</b>	Cost Center Code : <b>90710325</b> Cost Center Name : <b>LKN Budweiser bar</b> Project ID : PO Category : <b>Capex NSO</b>	Payment Term : <b>One bill post completion of works and payment within 30 days from date of submission of Tax Invoice.</b>	PO Creation Date : <b>18/06/2024</b> PO Approval Date : <b>28/06/2024</b> PO Currency : <b>INR</b> Buyer Name : <b>Sarvesh Patil</b>

Sr.No	Item Code	HSN/SAC Code	Item Name	Item Description	Pur. Grp.	Qty	UOM	Basic Rate	Dis%	Net Rate	Total Amount	IGST %	Gross Total Amount
1		7306	Gas Pipeline work	Gas Pipeline work for LKN T3 Budweiser bar	A01	1.00	NOS	201,870.75	0.00	201,870.75	201,870.75	18	238,207.48

Total Qty : 1.00

Total Basic PO Amount	201,870.75
Total Other Charges	
IGST Amount	36,337
<b>Grand Total PO Amount</b>	<b>238,207.48</b>

Amount In Words : Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Seven And Fourty Eight Paise Only

Remarks :

Standard Terms And Condition :

Completion / Delivery TimeLine :

Mobilization Date :

Defects Liability Period :

Retention Percentage : 0

Escalation Buyer Detail		
Name	Mobile No.	Email - ID
Sarvesh Patil	9820836480	
Stephen P	85533 38827	

**Disclaimer :**

Point 1 : Unless informed to us it is assumed that you are not registered as MSME with the respective government authority. If you have not yet provided the MSME details along with proof kindly provide the same at the earliest. Alternatively once you get registered then provide us relevant proof to update our records.

Point 2 : Supplier is requested to acknowledge or decline the order within 24 hours or else it would be considered as accepted.

**ItemCode** :  
**ItemName** : Gas Pipeline work

Sr No	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Remarks	Quantity	Supplier Rate	Amount
1		PNG Gas Daiphram Type Meter Model G-4 , Running Pressure 2-bar, Flow Rate 6 m3 or h with fitting (elbo,tee,Cupler) Make - honywell or Matrix	Nos.		1.00	25,215.00	25,215.00
2		Pressure Control Regulator RJ-4 Inlet 0 to 19 bar, Outlet 0 to 1.5 Bar Make - United or honywell	Nos.		1.00	3,936.00	3,936.00
3		Gas Filter 25mm almuniam Body Make - Vanaz or Honywell or Vel	Nos.		1.00	4,858.50	4,858.50
4		Pressure Gauge 4 inch Dail 2.5 Bar Make - Mahaveer or H-guru	Nos.		2.00	3,505.50	7,011.00
5		MS Pipe 40 mm NB Sch. 40 , ASTM A 106 , ANSI B36.10 Including , MS Fitting (Elbow. Tee, Reducer ANSI B16.5 , 11 ) MS Support , U-Clamp , M clamp , Sleeve and ancher Fastner . Make - Tata or Jindal or MSL	RMT		25.00	1,291.50	32,287.50
6		CS Ball Valve 40 NB Flanged end 150 # single pc design ASME-B16.10 Make - L T or Volson	No.		2.00	6,765.00	13,530.00
7		CS Ball Valve 25 NBScrewed , NPTTF end, 3 pcs design ASME B16.10 (for Used Point) Make - L T or Volson	Nos.		2.00	5,535.00	11,070.00
8		Painting of pipes. 2 coats of red oxide and 2 coats of Golden Yellow final paint. Total 120 microns thickness Make - Acian or Burger	RMT		25.00	116.85	2,921.25
9		Hose Pipe 3 or 4 inch , Dia ,2mtr Lent Havy Duty Black Used Point Make - Hyflex or suraksha	Nos.		2.00	2,029.50	4,059.00
10		Testing commissioning of Pipe with Nitrogen gas for Testing with pressure of 6 Bar to test all joints with soap test for the leakage , then it will be time holded for 4 hrs then 6 hrs finally 24 hrs to check wheather the leakage is there or not. After	JOB		1.00	10,455.00	10,455.00
11		LPG Leak Detector Alarm System Make -			0.00	0.00	0.00
12		Gas Leakage Detector Display Type. Make - Ambetronic or Crimcent UNIQUE SPECIFICATION - a. Certified CIMFR, BIS, PESO Tested Enclosure. No third party Enclosure is used b. Individual Enclosure check Pressurise Test done as per IEC 60079-1 c. Enclosur	Nos		3.00	15,375.00	46,125.00
13		Control alarm Panel 4 zone. make - Ambetronics or Crimscent GENERAL SPECIFICATION - oprating Pressure 230 v Acc - Operating Temperature 0 to +50 degree C - Enclosure Protection Class IP-54 - Enclosure M.S. Metal Sheet, Siemens Grey colour Powder Coa	Nos		1.00	17,835.00	17,835.00
14		Solenoid valve with Fittings(25MM) 24V DC. Make -Uflow or Techno End Connection Thread Size 25mm Body Material SS ASTM A351 Grade CF8 or CF8M Diaphragm Nitrile (NBR) Media Temp -30°C to 90°C Circumstance Temp -10°C to 70°C inch inch Main	nos		1.00	9,225.00	9,225.00
15		Siren Flash or Hooter 24V DC Make - agni	Nos		1.00	1,537.50	1,537.50

16		Meter Box (size 20 inch x24 inch ) MS Framing , door almuniam haff net type Make - Fabricated	Nos		1.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
17		Armoured cable 3C x 1.5mm Make - Pollycabe	mtr		25.00	172.20	4,305.00
18		Layout and drawing Make - Job	Job		0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Total :</b>					<b>94.00</b>		<b>201,870.75</b>